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Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2024
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SS Unisphere Tee - UA - Style #NOSCT001
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2024

EVENING BLUE

BOTANICAL GARDEN

PRISTINE

2 CLR-1

Images | Construction Details
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SS Unisphere Tee - UA - Style #NOSCT001

Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2024
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Comments (4)

1X1 RIB DOUBLED @ COLLAR - JERSEY TAPE ALONG
BACK NECK & SHOULDERS

@ ALD LABEL @ SIDE SEAM

ARTWORK @ WL CHEST - SEE SEPARATE ARTWORK FILE
FOR DETAILS

ARTWORK @ CB - SEE SEPARATE ARTWORK FILE FOR
DETAILS

1. RIB 1X1 GAP POI TAI CO - VIEN CO
BANG VAI CHINH DOC CO SAU VA VAI

2. NHAN CO TAI SUON NGOAI

3. HINH IN TAI NGUC TRAI - XEM CHI
TIET TAI FILE ARTWORK

4. HINH IN TAI GIUA THAN SAU - XEM CHI
TIET TAI FILE ARTWORK
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Comments (5)

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SHOULDER SEAM

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

1/4"DN TS @ SLEEVE HEM - TURN BACK W/ COVERLOCK
STITCH

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAM

@ 1/4"DN TS @ BODY HEM - TURN BACK W/ COVERLOCK
STITCH

1. DIEU RE TAI PUONG MAY VAI

3. MAY SACH TAI PUONG MAY NACH

4. DIEU 2 KIM 1/4" TAO LAI AO - VAT SO MAT
TRONG

5. MAY SACH TAI PUONG MAY SUON

5. DIEU 2 KIM 1/4" TAI LAI AO - VAT SO MAT
TRONG
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SS Unisphere Tee - UA - Style #NOSCT001
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2024

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Shoulder Seam Forward

Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge

Bottom Hem Height

Short Sleeve Length

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge
Armhole Trim Height

Neck Trim Height

Front Logo Placement below CF Neckline
Front Logo Placement out from the CF Line
CB Logo Placement down from CB neck

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

S&KO1
S&K02
S&K04
S&K05
S&K06
S&KO07
S&K08
S&K09
S&K010
S&K011
S&K012
S&K013
S&K014
S&K015
S&K016
S&K017
S&K73
S&K019
S&K020
S&K21
S&K022
S&K102

S&K023

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge

At bottom edge

Bottom edge to stitch line or trim seam
Armhole seam to Sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

At edge

Edge to seam- trim width

Neck Seam to trim edge

Space between cb neck and cb logo

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at the WL side
seam

true

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

true

false
true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
1/2in 28 1/2in
1/2in 27 1/2in
1/8 in 33/4in
1/8in lin
1/4in 7 1/2in
1/8in 1/2in
1/4in 2in
3/8in 18in
3/8in 16 1/2 in
3/8in 16 3/4 in
1/2in 2lin
1/2'in 21lin
1/8 in 3/4in
1/4in 91/2in
1/4 in 11 1/4 in
1/4in 8in
1/4in 7 14 in
1/8 in 3/4in
1/8in lin
1/4in 4in
1/8 in 17/8in
1/8in 31/2in
1/8in 7in
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SS Unisphere Tee - UA - Style #NOSCT001 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2024 Development

Development - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON APR 4, 2024 2:33 AM

NOSCTO001 SS Unisphere Tee
Date: 5/7/24

Status: Requesting 1st Proto
TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow measurement page, construction page, design sketch, and reference sample to create 1st proto.

FIT: THAM KHAO TRANG THONG SO, TRANG CAU TRUC, SKETCH VA MAU THAM KHAO PE LAM MAU PROTO
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SS Unisphere Tee - UA - Style #NOSCT001
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2024

10

TT-SJ30SX2-W120

CODE: UA CORE JERSEY

Placement: BODY /

BACK NECK F/ AH TO AH Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Weight: 245 GSM

TT-RIB20SX2
CODE: UACORE 1x1 RIB
Placement: COLLAR Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

ARTWORK
CODE: DIGITAL PRINT
Placement: 3.5" WEARERS LEFT CHEST Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM

ARTWORK
CODE: DIGITAL PRINT
Placement: 11.5" CENTER BACK Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM

LABEL + TRIM PACKAGE

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
CODE: ALD-MLO3 1 Piece
Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA

ALD Woven Loop Label

CODE: ALD-ML02

Placement: WEARERS LEFT SIDE SEAM
(FOLLOW POM) Supplier: Colonial

ALD Hanataqg

CODE: ALD-TO6P

Placement: WEARER'S LEFT ARMHOLE ABOVE SIDE SEAM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:
CHINA

ALD Branded Polybag - 12" X 15" (RECYLCED)
CODE: ALD-PB01-R 1 Piece
Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA

ALD Woven Care + Content + COO Label

CODE: ALD-COO-XXX

Placement: INTERIOR WEARER'S LEFT SIDE SEAM, 5" ABOVE BODY HEM Supplier: Colonial Country
of Origin: CHINA

UPC Sticker
CODE: UPC 1
Placement: POLY BAG; BACK SIDE, UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER Supplier: Factory Sourced

1 Piece

1 Piece

Components 10

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore

.':;121
CODE:

Pristine
Custom Code: 11-0606 TCX

Price: 0.00

Pristine
Custom Code: 11-0606 TCX

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00
Not used

Not used

Parmesan Base / Gold Text

Price: 0.00
Not used

Not used

Not used

Not used

BOM >Set1lof1

Total 0.00
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Size Specifications - Graded

NOSCTO001 Measurements
Sample Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL | TYPE | TOLERANCE M
. . Iy DAl AD THAN TRUOC TLF . .
Front Body Length DAl AD THAN TRLFC'C | S&KO1 HPZ to bottom edge BiNH VA BEN MEP LAl Full 12 in 28 12 in
. . DAl AD THAN SAL GILFA . .
Back Body Length DAl A0 THARM SAL SEKDZ CB neck seam to bottom edge oO SAL DEN MEP LA Full 12 in 27 12 in
. HA CO TRUCC TU BINH . .
Front Meck Drop HA ch TRUGC SEKO4 HPS to neck seam VAL BEN BUSNG MAY 06 Full 118 in 33M4in
HA CO SAU TU BINH VAI . .
Back Meck Drop HA cd Sal SEKO5 HPS to neck seam BEN BUGTNG MAY CO Full 18 in 1in
Seam to seam at back neck, at RONG CO SAUTU
Back Meck Width ROMG CO SAL SEKOE HPS paint " BLUEING MAY TO BUGNG Full 114 in 711210n
F MAY, B0 TAI BiMH VAL
Shoulder Seam CHOM VA SEKOT HPS to seam BINH VAI BEN BUGNG Full 1gin 12in
Forward MAY
] . KUOI VA DOJLFNGANG
Shoulder Slope XUOIVAI S&KOS fphg“d““"'“ PERPBAGIELIALIOT o, o ) B1EM NEANG Full 1U4in 21in
BirH val
Across Shoulder MGAMNG VA SEKD9 Seamiseam BIWDEN BM Half 38 in 18 in
MNGANG TRUCC . DO TLY
. 7 dwn from HPS, Seam to H& 7 TUF CAD VAL DO TLF . .
Across Front MGANG NGLIC SE&EKO10 seam BUSNG MAY BEN BUSNG Half 38 in 16 12 in
MAY
MNGANG SAUBO TUHAT"
. 7 dwn from HPS, Seam to TLF CAD VAL DO TLY . .
Across Back MGAMNG LLIMG SE&EKO11 Seam BUGNG MAY BEN BUSNG Half 33 in 16 3/4 in
MAY
1" Below armhole- edge to R@NG NGUC BO TUF- HA
Chest Width RONG NGUC S&K012 edne g 1" DI NGA T NACH, Half 112 in 21in
g PO TLF MEP BEN MEP
Bottom Opening RONG LA AQ TAIMEP |S&K013 At bottom edge NGANG LA TAI MEP LAl Half 12in 21in
\Width- At Edge
. - . Bottom edge to stitch line or TO BAN LAl TU MEF BEN . .
Bottom Hem Height  [TO BAM LAl AD SEKO14 fim seam BUONG DIEU Full 18 in 3din
Short Sleeve Length DAl TAY TRONG SEKO15 Armhole seam to Sleeve edge ﬁggﬁﬁ_?ﬁr NACH DEN Full 114 in 91/2in
| [,
Below HPS - measLre Ha MACH: HA TUF BIMNH VA
Armhale Drop HA MACH S&KO16 PEN BIEM NGANG NGA TL Full 1/41in 11 14 in

perpendicular

MNACH




BAP TAY :HA 1" DI NGA

Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY S&KO01T 1" below armhole- edge to edge | T MACH, DO TU MEP Half 114 in gin
DEN MEP

Sleeve Opening RI:fJNG LAl TAY - TAI . . .

Width- At Edge MEP SRKT3 At edge TAl MEP Half 114 in 7 1/4in

Armhole Trim Height |CAQ NACH S&K019 Edge to seam- trim width MEP BEN DUOMNG MAY Full 118 in 304 in

Neck Trim Height TOBAN BO CO S&K020 Neck Seam to trim edge PUCNG MAY CO DEN MEP Full 118 in 1in

Front Logo BINH W HIMNH M

Placement below CF [NGUC TRAI DU S&RK21 Full 104 in 4in

Neckline VIEN CO

Front Logo BINH W HIMNH 1M

Placement out from  [NGUC TRAI TU GIDA | S&K022 Full 112 in 1718 in

the CF Line TRUGC

CB Logo Placement  [BINH VI HINH IN THAN Space between cb neck and cb [T GILFA CO SAU BEN . .

down from CB neck  |SAU TU CO SAU S&K102 logo HINH IN Full 1/&n 3izin

L 0op Label . _ NHAN SUON: MAY SUCN

F'Iacpement at VI TRINHAN 0] TAI S8K02 Bottomn edge to bottom of loop I’R;;I.‘CGL‘QI MAC-TU ) Full 18 in Zin

Sideseam DUONG MAY SUGN label, atthe WL side seam MEP LAI BEN CANH DUGI

NHAN SUGN
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